
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource 

Names

1 Request staking 2 days Thu 9/28/17 Fri 9/29/17 Hibbs

2 MOBILIZATION 2 days Tue 10/3/17 Wed 10/4/17 Guido

3 Move in Conex, signs, etc 3 days Mon 10/2/17 Wed 10/4/17 Guido

4 mark cut lines from Comstock to Grant 8 days Tue 10/3/17 Thu 10/12/17 Guido

5 survey completed from Comstock to Grant 3 days Mon 10/9/17 Wed 10/11/17 Hibbs

6 close east and west bound lanes to traffic as 
needed from Comstock to Grant 

4 days Wed 
10/18/17

Mon 10/23/17 Guido

7 Saw cut north and south sides from Comstock 
to Grant

4 days Wed 
10/18/17

Mon 10/23/17 Cradar

8 Close east and west bound lanes to traffic as 
needed from Mardonna to Opal

16 days Mon 
10/23/17

Mon 11/13/17 Guido

9 Begin sawcutting from Mardonna to Opal 4 days Mon 10/23/17Thu 10/26/17 Cradar

10 Place temp crossing for pedestrians 3 days Tue 10/24/17 Thu 10/26/17 Cradar

11 Begin demo and prep of sidewalk ramps from 
Mardonna to Opal

12 days Tue 10/24/17 Wed 11/8/17 Cradar

12 Begin lane closures as needed from Mardonna
to Waite St.

9 days Fri 11/3/17 Wed 11/15/17 Guido

13 Saw cut north and south sides from Mardonna
to Waite St

3 days Thu 11/2/17 Mon 11/6/17 Cradar

14 Begin pour back of ADA ramps from 
Mardonna to Opal

11 days Fri 11/3/17 Fri 11/17/17 Guido

15 Close single lane as needed from Comstock to 
Grant

21 days Mon 11/6/17 Mon 12/4/17 Cradar

16 Place temporary pedestrian walkways from 
Comstock to Grant

2 days Mon 11/6/17 Tue 11/7/17 Guido

17 Begin demo and prep of sidewalk ramps from 
Mardonna to Waite St.

6 days Mon 11/6/17 Mon 11/13/17 Cradar

18 Excavation and prep from Comstock to Grant, 
install manholes, piping and inlets

21 days Mon 11/6/17 Mon 12/4/17 Cradar

19 Sta 1364+80 RT Place stone embankment 1 day Fri 11/10/17 Fri 11/10/17 Cradar

20 Close single lanes as needed from Waite to 
Umatilla Streets

12 days Thu 11/9/17 Fri 11/24/17 Guido

21 Saw cut areas from Waite to Umatilla 3 days Thu 11/9/17 Mon 11/13/17 Cradar
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22 Begin excavation and prep for new sidwalk 
and ADA ramps - Waite ST. to Umatilla St.

6 days Tue 11/14/17 Tue 11/21/17 Cradar

23 Begin trench patching of ADA curb lines - Opal
to Mardonna

5 days Tue 11/14/17 Mon 11/20/17 Guido

24 Pour back of concrete from Waite to Umatilla 
Sts.

5 days Fri 11/17/17 Thu 11/23/17 Guido

25 Begin pour back of concrete from Comstock 
to Grant

12 days Wed 
11/22/17

Thu 12/7/17 Guido

26 Trench patching from Waite to Umatilla Sts. 2 days Thu 11/23/17 Fri 11/24/17 Guido

27 Trench patching from Comstock to Grant 4 days Wed 12/6/17 Mon 12/11/17 Guido

28 Place temporary sidewalk crossing from Waite
to Umatilla St.

1 day Mon 
11/20/17

Mon 11/20/17 Guido

29 Close one lane from Umatilla to Umpqua Sts. 16 days Mon 11/20/17Mon 12/11/17 Guido

30 Saw cutting from Umatilla to Umpqua Sts 2 days Mon 11/20/17Tue 11/21/17 Cradar

31 Prep for new curb and sidewalk.  Install storm 
pipe and 2 new CG3's at Umpqua St.  Install 
storm pipe and new manhole at Willamette 
St.

10 days Wed 
11/22/17

Tue 12/5/17 Cradar

32 Close single lane to traffic from Umpqua To 
State Sts.

27 days Fri 12/1/17 Mon 1/8/18 Guido

33 Place temporary ped crossings from Umpqua 
to State Sts.

2 days Fri 12/1/17 Mon 12/4/17 Guido

34 Saw cut from Umpqua to State Sts 4 days Mon 12/4/17 Thu 12/7/17

35 Remove curb, sidewalk, install storm pipe and 
inlets from Umpqua to State Sts.

20 days Thu 12/7/17 Wed 1/3/18

36 Pour back ADA ramps and sidewalk from 
Umatilla to Willamette Sts.

5 days Mon 12/4/17 Fri 12/8/17 Guido

37 Close single lanes as needed from Grant to 
Miller Streets

19 days Thu 11/30/17 Tue 12/26/17 Guido

38 Saw cutting from Grant to Miller Sts. 3 days Thu 11/30/17 Mon 12/4/17 Cradar

39 Place temporary pedestrian crossings Grant to
Miller Sts.

1 day Fri 12/1/17 Fri 12/1/17 Guido

40 Excavation of walks and ramps. Grant to 
Miller Sts.  Manholes, storm pipes and CG3's. 

13 days Tue 12/5/17 Thu 12/21/17 Cradar

41 Place conduit, light bases 10 days Tue 12/5/17 Mon 12/18/17 Kunert
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42 Trench patching from Umatilla to Willamette Sts.2 days Fri 12/8/17 Mon 12/11/17 Guido

43 TIMBER TOWN TOY LIGHT PARADE - no work 
performed  all Central Ave.

1 day Sat 12/16/17 Sat 12/16/17 City

44 Close lane from Miller to Sherman Sts 15 days Tue 12/19/17 Mon 1/8/18 Guido

45 Saw cut from Miller to Sherman 2 days Tue 12/19/17 Wed 12/20/17 Cradar

46 Place temporary ped crossings from Miller to 
Sherman

1 day Tue 12/19/17 Tue 12/19/17 Guido

47 pour back ADA ramps from Grant to Miller Sts.  4 days Thu 12/21/17 Tue 12/26/17 Guido

48 Excavation of sidewalks, inlets, manholes 
from Miller to Sherman Sts.

9 days Thu 12/21/17 Tue 1/2/18 Cradar

49 Close single lanes from Sherman to RR 16 days Wed 12/27/17Wed 1/17/18 Guido

50 Place temporary ped crossings from Sherman 
to RR

2 days Tue 12/12/17 Wed 12/13/17 Guido

51 Close single lane as needed from Sherman to RR19 days Wed 12/27/17Mon 1/22/18 Guido

52 Saw cut from Sherman to RR 5 days Wed 12/27/17Tue 1/2/18 Cradar

53 Pour back ADA's from Miller to Sherman 3 days Tue 1/2/18 Thu 1/4/18 Guido

54 Begin excavation from Sherman to RR.  Install 
storm pipe CG3's, area drains

10 days Wed 1/3/18 Tue 1/16/18 Cradar

55 Trench patch from Grant to Miller Sts. 1 day Thu 1/4/18 Thu 1/4/18 Guido

56 pour back sidewalk, ADA ramps, place tree 
frames from Umpqua to State

5 days Thu 1/4/18 Wed 1/10/18 Guido

57 Trench patch from Umpqua to State Sts. 2 days Thu 1/11/18 Fri 1/12/18 Guido

58 Pour back ADA's from Sherman to RR 4 days Mon 1/15/18 Thu 1/18/18 Guido

59 Close single lane of traffic from RR to Calapooia35 days Mon 1/15/18 Fri 3/2/18 Guido

60 Saw cut from RR to Calapooia 3 days Mon 1/15/18 Wed 1/17/18 Cradar

61 Place temporary ped crossings as needed 1 day Mon 1/15/18 Mon 1/15/18 Guido

62 Begin curb removal, sidewalk removal from 
RR to Calapooia

27 days Thu 1/18/18 Fri 2/23/18 Cradar
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63 Trench patch from Sherman to RR 2 days Fri 1/19/18 Mon 1/22/18 Guido

64 Place conduit, light bases elec. Work 15 days Wed 1/24/18 Tue 2/13/18 Kunert

65 pour back sidewalk,curbs 8 days Wed 2/14/18 Fri 2/23/18 Guido

66 Trench patch from RR to Calapooia 3 days Mon 2/26/18 Wed 2/28/18 Guido

67 Close single lane to traffic as needed from 
Calapooia to State

40 days Wed 2/28/18 Tue 4/24/18 Guido

68 Place temporary ped crossing in place from 
Calapooia to State

2 days Wed 2/28/18 Thu 3/1/18 Guido

69 Saw cut from Calapooia to State Sts. 4 days Wed 2/28/18 Mon 3/5/18 Cradar

70 begin excavation, CG3 install, man holes 
installed, storm piping from Calapooia to 
State Sts.

30 days Mon 3/5/18 Fri 4/13/18 Cradar

71 Place conduit, light bases, wiring, elec work 
from Calapooia to State Sts

20 days Thu 3/15/18 Wed 4/11/18 Kunert

72 Pour back sidewalk, curbs, ADA ramps from 
Calapooia to State Sts.

8 days Thu 4/12/18 Mon 4/23/18 Guido

73 Trench patch from Calapooia to State 2 days Mon 4/23/18 Tue 4/24/18 Guido

74 CITY WIDE GARAGE SALE - no work to be 
performed all Central

1 day Sat 6/2/18 Sat 6/2/18 City

75 AC repair from Comstock to Grove Street 40 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 6/25/18 Guido

76 WOOFSTOCK FESTIVAL - no work to be 
performed from State St. to Beecroft St on 
Central.

2 days Fri 6/15/18 Sun 6/17/18 City

77 GRAFFITI WEEKEND - no work o be performed
on all of Central Avenue

2 days Fri 7/6/18 Sun 7/8/18 City

78 Sta "C" 1195+70.13 to sta "C" 1196+70, east 
bound - Taper Grind to match existing AC

0.25 
days

Mon 7/2/18 Mon 7/2/18 Knife River

79 Sta "C" 1196+70 RT to sta "C" 1232+00 RT, 
east bound - apply 2" AC overlay, 30'/2  width

0.5 
days

Mon 7/2/18 Mon 7/2/18 Knife River

80 Sta "C" 1232+00 RT to sta "C" 1247+14 RT, 
east bound only - Grind and pave 2' inlay, 12' 
wide

0.5 
days

Tue 7/3/18 Tue 7/3/18 Knife River

81 Sta "C" 1247+14 RT to "C" 1254+30.5 RT, east 
bound - Grind and pave 2" inlay 28' width 
(center and EB travel lane)

0.5 
days

Tue 7/3/18 Tue 7/3/18
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82 Sta "C" 1254+30.5 RT to "C" 1261+73 RT - 
Grind and pave 2" inlay, 12' width, east bound
travel lane

0.5 
days

Thu 7/5/18 Thu 7/5/18 Knife River

83 Sta "C" 1261+73 RT to sta "C" 1280+65 RT - 
Grind and pave variable width 17' to 36', east 
bound travel and turn lanes (to Comstock)

0.5 
days

Thu 7/5/18 Thu 7/5/18 Knife River

84 Sta "C" 1280+65 LT to sta "C" 1261+73 LT, 
west bound.  Grind and pave 2" inlay variable 
width 17' to 36'.  

1 day Mon 7/9/18 Mon 7/9/18 Knife River

85 SUTHERLIN STAMPEDE - no work performed 
all Central

2 days Tue 7/10/18 Wed 7/11/18 City

86 Sta "C" 121256+33 LT to sta "C" 1254+30.5 LT,
west bound "right turn lane" grind and pave 
2" inlay

0.25 
days

Thu 7/12/18 Thu 7/12/18 Knife River

87 Sta "C" 1235+00 LT to sta "C" 1196+70 LT - 
apply 2" AC overlay, 30'/2  width.  West 
bound lane

0.5 
days

Thu 7/12/18 Thu 7/12/18 Knife River

88 Sta "C" 1196+70 LT to sta "C" 1195+70.3 LT - 
Taper grind and pave to match existing AC.  
West bound lane

0.25 
days

Thu 7/12/18 Thu 7/12/18 Knife River

89 Sta 1280+65 LT to RR tracks, east bound and 
median lanes.  Grind and pave 2" AC

1 day Fri 7/13/18 Fri 7/13/18 Knife River

90 RR tracks to Sta 1280+65 RT , west bound lane
- 2" grind and pave inlay

1 day Mon 7/16/18 Mon 7/16/18 Knife River

91 RR tracks to sta "C" 1372+11 east bound lane -
2" grind and pave inlay

0.75 
days

Tue 7/17/18 Tue 7/17/18 Knife River

92 Sta "C" 1372+11  to Sta 1403+25.8 east bound
- 2" AC overlay

0.25 
days

Tue 7/17/18 Tue 7/17/18 Knife River

93 Sta "C" 1403+25.8 to sta "C"1413.+64 (city 
limits) east bound - 2" AC overlay

0.5 
days

Wed 7/18/18 Wed 7/18/18 Knife River

94 Sta "C" 1195 Lt & RT to sta "C" 1232+00 - 
backfill shoulders

4 days Thu 7/19/18 Tue 7/24/18 Cradar

95 City limits to Sta "C" 1372+11 - 2" AC overlay 1 day Thu 7/19/18 Thu 7/19/18 Knife River

96 Sta "C" 1372+11 to sta "C" 1312+00 (Ash St) 
west bound - 2" AC grind and pave inlay

1 day Fri 7/20/18 Fri 7/20/18 Knife River

97 Sta "C" 1312+00 to sta "C" 1280+36 
(Comstock) west bound - 2" grind and pave 
inlay

1 day Mon 7/23/18 Mon 7/23/18 Knife River

98 Pave street connectors 3 days Tue 7/24/18 Thu 7/26/18 Knife River

99 Place topsoil and seeding at various sites 3 days Thu 8/23/18 Mon 8/27/18 Guido

100 Raise valve boxes and man hole lids to 
finished grade in paved areas

14 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 8/14/18 Guido
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101 Striping & Markings 6 days Fri 7/27/18 Fri 8/3/18 Apply-A-Line Apply-A-Line
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